

## PATRON POLICY

## **Alcohol Consumption on Library Property Policy**

The Western Allegheny Community Library may host social events where attendees bring their own alcohol to consume.

Upon entering the library, all patrons will be asked for a current identification with their picture and birthdate clearly printed to show proof of legal drinking age. The Library will not allow patrons to attend the event if the patron refuses or does not have proper identification. Staff members have the right to deny access to the event to anyone they think is already impaired by alcohol or other drugs. In addition, participants will be required to sign the attached agreement: Agreement for Use of Alcohol at Western Allegheny Community Library.

The Western Allegheny Community Library reserves the right to stop consumption of alcohol to any patrons who seem excessively intoxicated and could harm themselves or others. The Library also reserves the right to call the North Fayette Township Police if any patron become belligerent.



## PATRON POLICY

## Agreement for Use of Alcohol at Western Allegheny Community Library

In consideration of the opportunity to utilize Western Allegheny Community Library, the undersigned hereby agrees to release, indemnify, defend and save and hold harmless, Western Allegheny Community Library, its officers, employees, agents, partners, heirs, successors and assigns (collectively "the identified party") from and against, and to reimburse the indemnified party with respect to, any and all claims, demands, causes of actions, losses, damages, liabilities, costs, and expenses, including reasonable attorneys' fees and expenses, court costs, and cost of appeal (asserted against or incurred by the indemnified party) for reason of or arising out of the use of Western Allegheny Community Library by:

(Name of group or individual)	
on the day of	,
The undersigned further agrees not to serve or fur to a person under the legal drinking age; and (c) to and/or visibly intoxicated.	
The undersigned is voluntarily using Western Alloand understands that there are risks involved in se	
By signing below, the undersigned represents and foregoing and knows and understands its contents purely voluntary act.	•
Printed Name	Date
Signature	-
Name or group of organization, if applicable	-

Revised and approved by the Board of Trustees 10/19/2020